1180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred E i g h t y Only 
including GST 18%) (non-refundable) in the form of ‘NEFT Payment’ in favour 
of “Life Insurance Corporation of India” payable at Chennai, as per the ‘LIC-
SZO-Bank Account Details’ attached. 

(b) Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 9,94,400/- (Rs. Nine Lakhs Ninety Four 

Thousand Four Hundred Only) in the form of ‘NEFT payment’ in favour of “Life 
Insurance Corporation of India” payable at Chennai, as per the ‘LIC-SZO-Bank 
Account Details’ attached. 

(c) Exemption on EMD for M/o MSME’s (Ministry of Micro, Small &  Medium 
Enterprises) shall not be extended against tenders for ‘works Contracts’ as per

[...]

TIRUCHENGODE under SALEM DIVISION including 
builder’s work, modernization, modular furniture, supply 
of chairs, water supply, sanitary installation, AC 
installation, Down comer fire system, & electrical 
installation and other ancilliary works 

IV Estimated Cost Rs. 4,97,16,854.00 (Rupees Four Crore Ninety Seven 
lakhs Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Four 
Only) excluding GST 

V Sale Period (Downloading) 09.12.2025, 11.02 hrs To 30.12.2025, 23:59 Hrs 

VI Last date & Time for 
submission of online tender. 
Deposit of EMD & Tender Fee 
(By NEFT) 

30.12.2025, 23:59 Hrs 

VII Opening of BID I & II 
31.12.2025 at 15.30  Hrs 

VIII Pre Bid Meeting  24.12.2025 at 11.30 Hrs at office of Chief Engineer, 
LIC Building, Engg.dept. 9th floor, 153, Anna Salai, 
Chennai. 

IX Period for completion of work. 14 Months. 

XI Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 9,94,400/- (Rs. Nine Lakh Ninety Four Thousand 
Four Hundred Only)  

Payment in the form of ‘NEFT’ in favour of “Life 
Insurance Corporation of India” payable at Chennai  

XII Tender Cost/Tender  processing 
Fees 

Rs. 1000/- + 18% GST (Rs 1180/-) Non refundable 
Tender cost / tender processing fees in the form of